INPUT GROUP MOUNTING FACE
LEFT BRACKET MOUNTING FACE
RIGHT BRACKET MOUNTING FACE

NOTES :

A. PROPORTIONAL CONTROL VALVE OPERATION.
1. WARNING DO NOT CONNECT VALVE COIL

DIRECTLY TO BATTERY/POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE.

2. OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED WITH ONLY TWIN-DISC

CONTROL SYSTEM MODULES.

B. MANUAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE OPERATION.
1. WITH MANUAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE IN CENTERED
POSITION, PUSH TO ENGAGE PRIMARY CLUTCH.
2. WITH MANUAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE IN CENTERED
POSITION, PULL TO ENGAGE SECONDARY CLUTCH.

C. MANUAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE MODE SWITCH.
1. SWITCH IS NORMALLY CLOSED WHEN MANUAL DIRECTIONAL
CONTROL VALVE IS IN THE CENTERED POSITION AND OPEN
WHEN LEVER IS ACTUATED FROM CENTERED POSITION.

2. CURRENT =20 AMPS MAX.

3. FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC, REFER TO CONTROL MODULE DRAWING.
D. REFERENCE S930 FOR TWIN DISC REQUIREMENTS FOR [

PRESSURE AND ALARM LEVELS.

E. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, FASTENER TORQUE VALUES

PER S574 STANDARD.

F. ALL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR TESTING ARE CODED <:> N

©»13.5 (17/32")THRU
16 HOLES SPACED AS SHOWN -

259.6 ~

USE 8.8 PROPERTY CLASS
QUALITY CAPSCREWS PER
ISO 898-1 AND TORQUE
TO S574 OR SERVICE — =~ 19.1
MANUAL VALUES.
FLYWHEEL OUTLINE MUST
CONFORM TO S.A.E. J620D,
NO.460
|
I
1
|
0
™
©
o N
N o) o To} ol o
- Su & £ 3w gu
~ o5 IE'KJ A L o '&J
1) © v O v
S ~ T
< ©
©
S

SAE #0 HOUSING FACE

@17.0 DRILL THRU MUST CONFORM TO SAE J617

6 HOLES EQUALLY SPACED

USE GRADE 5 QUALITY CAPSCREWS
PER S.A.E. J 429 AND TORQUE TO
S574 OR SERVICE MANUAL VALUES

SECTION A-A

ENGAGES PRIMARY
CLUTCH
SEE NOTE "A"

ENGAGES SECONDARY
CLUTCH
SEE NOTE "A"

27.3

TYP. |

3/8 - 16 UNC-2B TAP ¥ 0.69"
8 HOLES (4 HOLES PER SIDE) FOR

973.3

545.5
TYP.

OIL LEVEL GAUGE

BREATHER AND OIL FILLER.—_|
REMOVE FOR OIL FILL

OIL INLET FROM
HEAT EXCHANGER
3/4 NPT

CONFORMS TO SAE476
TIGHTENING TORQUE 73+9 Nm

/INPUT SHAFTG

4 7
MO PO L P PIPLorLepLopLopLopLopioptepep teriie)
070002600009, L2024 ©0/0395039459¢
8000000080000 00008 0800000 808000306030508
00000808080803080803080803080808083080308050
0800000 0000C000000000 0800000608080 0308¢
100060606060900030808030808080803030308¢
0809620000020202020! 06969626909090%0
3000202020208 0898930523256206 )
020,0,0,0,020,0-0-,0~A0-0~A0A0R0R0A0R0~0KC C
02020,0,0,0. )~ 0. ) ), S0 YAO0R0X0R0X0, (o]
0000902090002620626262696906962395293959,
9020¢020202020 506260626262626206204
0090009606000006€626060696960696262626°0
oooooooooeooo ISN0Z0, ). ) '1__n n__n___n__n__n_n J
6269606260626060696269590
0000000000000000080800080808059803099503
000000006600 9686363686963
939006202096969626269626200623932620969¢
000020€0© 090€0€0€02020202626209269
e2e00t000808080802080808

PRIMARY CLUTCH

PRESSURE PORT

3/4-16 INCH PORT

CONFORMS TO SAE J1926
TIGHTENING TORQUE 41+ 5 Nm

SECONDARY CLUTCH
PRESSURE PORT
M12x1.5 METRIC PORT
CONFORMS TO ISO 6149

TIGHTENING TORQUE 16+ 1.5 Nm

@

~ 445.5

--NB L)

@

OIL OUTLET TO HEAT EXCHANGER
3/4 NPT

CONFORMS TO SAE 476
TIGHTENING TORQUE 73+9 Nm
REMOVE THREAD PROTECTOR
BEFORE OPERATING UNIT.

431.8

MAIN PRESSURE PORT
M14x1.5 METRIC PORT
CONFORMS TO ISO 6149

TIGHTENING TORQUE 20+2 Nm

443.9 / -
431.8

e

GEAR MESH
INSPECTION HOLE

SEE

SECONDARY CLUTCH
PRESSURE PORT
3/4-16 INCH PORT
CONFORMS TO SAE J1926

TIGHTENING TORQUE 41+ 5 Nm

M12x1.5 METRIC PORT
CONFORMS TO ISO 6149
CONNECT OIL PRESSURE
GAUGE LINE HERE.

TIGHTENING TORQUE 16+1.5 Nm

MANUAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
5mm TRAVEL FROM CENTERED POSITION
(EACH DIRECTION)

EYEBOLTS FOR LIFTING MARINE
TRANSMISSION ONLY (2 PLACES)
EQUALIZE LOAD ON EYEBOLTS TO
LIFT MARINE TRANSMISSION.

NOTE 'B'.

MAIN PRESSURE PORT

1/2-20

UNF INCH THREAD PORT

CONFORMS TO SAE J1926
CONNECT OIL PRESSURE
GAUGE LINE HERE.
TIGHTENING TORQUE 20 +3Nm

BOTH

SIDES

SECONDARY CLUTCH
PRESSURE PORT

M16x1.5 METRIC PORT
CONFORMS TO ISO 6149
TIGHTENING TORQUE 24+ 2 Nm

\ ~

IS

SEE NOTE 'C'

PRIMARY CLUTCH
PRESSURE PORT
M12x1.5 METRIC PORT

CONFORMS TO ISO 6149
TIGHTENING TORQUE 16+ 1.5 Nm

MOUNTING HEAT EXCHANGER REMOVE THREAD PROTECTOR o s — —
BEFORE OPERATING UNIT. T a— e - || —LUBE PRESSURE PORT -
=TT B > G N 3/4 - 14 NPTF THD. =
Il | o B =) . B rew—— ]
’ ‘; ;; NOTE : E—
- = Hi O i 4 @ o  REMOVE PLUG & INSTALL B3424 _ Ji
|| 2= x — R ! RN T ~ 'SI'EMPCI:ER,%TUI;E ICIB\IDICATING
e - | =E==== © WITCH SENSING BULB HERE 1L
|| s ‘ Tt | R BEFORE OPERATING UNIT. ) |
| EmmR PRIMARY by o INDICATING GAGE TO BE MOUNTED IN ; y
LI GGG CLUTCH SHAFTG — || OR =Nl ENGINE ROOM & SWITCH IS TO BE CONNECTED | B = i
SSASGGTIRLRHG vy / ¥ - INTO VESSEL ALARM SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON | | [ESges I
L Eeees S L / // . . ; INSTRUCTION SHEET SHIPPED WITH g
t —pasosaeeasasatat 1 | / AN / TEMPATURE INDICATING SWITCH fiocxix |
@y Rt | | 1 | 27mm CLEARANCE | T TR T B / @ o Sl
5> | Reieedetes | | | L REQUIRED TO | / / / 1 i oooooad
- F 000000 ‘ ‘ o | | REMOVE PUMP ‘ D / Ly ‘ [oies )
| . | | ; 2 PLACES R /8 f | e
1 S 5 = ‘ N | | | ] ‘ AN ] _ i———— \
J&' e T O 1 | | NS / | % ‘
8 i [ L E—;@;}}_:_;_;_:_:_;_;_:_'u: | | \ | : L 1 I ” o / / \EES_?([:\] |_[|) Asr\;_lYA FT | -
T Ts T e Ta e Lok I P — I - - - —_———t - : T T ) -~~~ / - [ Y A | I
N N s PR 1 R ——— =7 8 Y/ e , ¢ ; Wilils
1 * ‘ 15:::_ - = S - - - ii_\— N ; _ﬂ_{::_:_::‘:ﬂ‘_ - i O!/ - O _9335A "7 > — \ | - - i ‘
. | [ 1 A \§ /‘ B s G N [ [
o E | | T - ‘ | | g 24mm CLEARANCE REQUIRED & LN /) /®_,/:// | 1 W= | | j
N~ . | A | il FOR ELEMENT REMOVAL " X — a k i
| | s N Y W\ — ~ 7 - |
i O OO [ b— S OT TR SN APV T : OB e e . A\ Hhlo O O |
| ! «Q | ‘j}—_ GASKET MAKES CONTACT I TN/ 9 | ‘ |
\ | ! © S gl - ‘ W/ Q ‘ \ \ |
S D. I | ‘ I P ] | _i I : : ‘ ‘ ‘ :
. > I | | | r : ! | | |
;)& NE | | | | | Nkl | ! ‘ B | | | | |
— ! ! B Te) N~ ' | I
© L | t 1A AN ~ Il Bl | | OIL STRAINER 8 8 au i | N A A | |
| I ‘ i €J ) - Y - ‘Q} NI =10 125mm CLEARANCE REQUIRED ®» g iy e Y ) Y ) } \x} i ‘ | ‘
| | | ‘ [ | TO REMOVE SUCTION SCREEN e o | % | | i
| | | IR | 2 PLACES I - | ‘ |
I : I ‘ | | | ‘ : | ‘ ‘ g ! | ! I : I
Hi 1| | | - | 3 | | ‘ 1L
! |
— - ? LER / l L —
\ JJ i | \\ ™ _ _ @ j = GREASE FITTING ) ) & f | ‘j T
| \ J s - J_
h = — - 1
| 1t | E|= | T |
: § /
: | \ CENTER OF GRAVITY ¢ OUTPUT SHAFTG :
|
/ e e B 1"-8 UNC-2B TAP, 1.56" DEEP R N
CENTER OF GRAVITY ¢ I___ 18 HOLES (9 EACH SIDE) I B
‘ ——*T USE ALL (18) HOLES FOR MOUNTING - ‘
N I - USE GRADE 5 QUALITY CAPSCREWS i R —
—— T — s PER S.A.E. J429 AND TORQUE TO ——
oo o i Py pvi S574 OR SERVICE MANUAL VALUES. ] =y oD oo WD
148.6 215.9 DIRECTION OF OUTPUT
TYP. T TYP. - FLANGE ROTATION - | NDWF-011147 [11/07/2019
‘ 406.4 — 406.4 , (R.H. ENGINES DRIVING REV| __ CHANGE NO. DATE
THRU PRIMARY CLUTCH)
340.4 _ MATERIAL: DATE.
e - OIL DRAIN PLUG ot use opeL. o 210 LY T e 117612019
EQUIPMENT SHOWN: 1 5/16-12 INCH PORT o e /' | PROJECTION SCALE
- MG-540 PER X9882C ASSEMBLY 368.3 '?I%ﬁlfl'%ﬁll\ﬂNS(BTTo()%g%%1’lggg+ 14Nm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEATTREAT DRAW;L';(; RACINE. W1 53403 - USA
- SAE#0/SAE 460 - CENTA CF-R-HR COUPLING - TYP B 16mm CLEARANCE REQUIRED M ET R C S S R = ] 025552E
- GP VALVE W/EC300 HARNESS ) , XX 3025 DESCRIPTION: CHECKED BY:
TO REMOVE DRAIN PLUG NOTICE! THIS PRINT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND IS XXX 2013
- FILTER BYPASS INDICATORS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF ALL ANGULAR TOLERANCES +1°
TWIN DISC, INCORPORATED GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING INSTALLATION APPROVED BY: DWG SHEET: REV:
- COMPANION FLANGE oishoTsE ShoT NTERBERTONULLEY R IMTRIGHTS. | CRRIASIE V14 ot 1608 MG-540 e SZE A0 1OF1 | -
10 J I H G F E D | B | A 1025420W Rev. B




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Section View A-A


